IS25DLP512M
IS25DWP512M
512Mb (2 x 256Mb)
3.3V/1.8V SERIAL FLASH MEMORY WITH 80MHZ DUAL-
CHANNEL MULTI I/O SPI & QUAD I/O QPI DTR INTERFACE
ADVANCED DATA SHEET
                                                                        IS25DLP/DWP512M
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      2

Rev. 00A
02/12/2016
8. ORDERING INFORMATION- Valid Part Numbers
        IS25DWP  512M    -  J  M   L    E
TEMPERATURE RANGE
E = Extended (-40°C to +105°C)
E1 = Extended+ (-40°C to +125°C)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
A3 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +125°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = RoHS compliant
PACKAGE Type
M = 16-pin SOIC 300mil
H = 24-ball TFBGA (6x8mm) 5x5
Option
J = Standard, 1 CE#
C = 2 CE#
Die Revision
Blank = First Gen.
Density
512M = 512 Megabit
BASE PART NUMBER
IS = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
25LP = FLASH, 2.30V ~ 3.60V, QPI
25WP = FLASH, 1.65V ~ 1.95V, QPI
                                                                        IS25DLP/DWP512M
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      22